HIDIMBA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY :

THE MALL, DHALPUR KULLU-175101 \ /
(Regd. Under Societies Act XXI, 1860 & Amended Under H.P. Soc. Reg. Act 2006)
Running & Managing La Montessori Chain of Schools LMS
Ref.: HES/MD(Op.)/UK/O0/01b/23 Date: 9" January 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In consultation with the PTA, the School Management has finalized the below mentioned Fee Structure for La
Montessori School Kelheli Kullu for the Academic year 2023-24.

1. One Time Charges (For New Admissions only)
Registration Fee Rs. 200/- (Non Refundable)

Rs. 18,000/- (Non Refundable)
Rs. 600/- (Refundable)

Admission Fee

Security Deposit

Rs. 9,000/- (Non Refundable) (50% Discount)

Discount in Admission Fee for Second Sibling

2. Tuition Fees for Regular Students (Monthly)

Montessori Wing (M-1 to M-3) Rs. 2,550/-
Primary Wing (C-1 to C-5) Rs. 3,450/-
Elementary Wing (C-6 to C-8) Rs. 3,550/-
Senior Wing (C-9 to C-10) Rs. 3,650/-

3. DA/ OD & Transport (Only in Working Months)
DA/ OD for Class 3 to 10 Rs. 250/-

As Per Bus Stop (Optional)

Transport

Kathak-Karate-Music Optional
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HIDIMBA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

THE MALL, DHALPUR KULLU-175101

(Regd. Under Societies Act XXI, 1860 & Amended Under H.P. Soc. Reg. Act 2006)
Running & Managing La Montessori Chain of Schools

Ref.: HES/MD(Op.)/UK/O0/04/23 Date: 171 February 2023

OFFICE ORDER

A

LMS

LMS, Kelheli Kullu is proud to announce the opening of Class 11 with all three streams. The following is the Fee

Structure of the said Classes
1. One Time Charges (For New Admissions only)

Registration Fee Rs. 200/- (Non Refundable)

Admission Fee Rs. 18,000/- (Non Refundable)

Security Deposit Rs. 600/- (Refundable)

Admission Fee for LMS Students Rs. 0/- (100% Discount)

- 0, i
Admission Fee (above 95%) Rs. 9,000 /- (50% Discount)

- 0, i
Admission Fee (above 90%) Rs. 10,800/- (40% Discount)

- 0, i
Admission Fee (above 80%) Rs. 14,400/~ (20% Discount)

2. Monthly Tuition Fees for Regular Students (Monthly)

Humanities Stream Rs. 4,500/-
Commerce Stream Rs. 4,700/-
Science Stream Rs. 4,900/-
3. Transport (Only in Working Months)
Transport As Per Bus Stop (Optional)
Kathak-Karate-Music Optional

B

Managing Director (Op.)
Hidimba Educational Society
Dhalpur, Kullu, H. P.

Copy to:

1. M.D. Academics & Principal, LMS 2 — For Information
2. Accounts Coordinator — For Ensuring Compliance and Accountability
3. Fee Clerk, LMS 1, 2, 3 — For Necessary Action
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